

## INCLINATION REPORT

FRANKLIN, ASTON & FAIR, INC.  
P. O. Box 1090  
Roswell, New Mexico

Skelly Smith State #3  
1830' FSL & 660' FEL,  
Section 31, T-7-S, R-36-E,  
Roosevelt County, New Mexico

## RECORD OF INCLINATION

| <u>Depth (feet)</u> | <u>Angle of<br/>Inclination (degrees)</u> | <u>Displacement (feet)</u> | <u>Accumulative<br/>Displacement (feet)</u> |
|---------------------|-------------------------------------------|----------------------------|---------------------------------------------|
| 283                 | 1 1/4                                     | 6.17                       | 6.17                                        |
| 764                 | 1                                         | 8.41                       | 14.58                                       |
| 1244                | 1                                         | 8.40                       | 22.98                                       |
| 1740                | 1 1/4                                     | 10.81                      | 33.79                                       |
| 2108                | 1                                         | 6.44                       | 40.23                                       |
| 2595                | 1                                         | 8.52                       | 48.75                                       |
| 3090                | 1 1/4                                     | 10.79                      | 59.54                                       |
| 3210                | 1 1/4                                     | 2.62                       | 62.16                                       |
| 3689                | 1/2                                       | 4.17                       | 66.33                                       |
| 3948                | 1/2                                       | 2.25                       | 68.58                                       |
| 4176                | 1/4                                       | 2.14                       | 70.72                                       |
| 4300                | 3/4                                       | 1.62                       | 72.34                                       |

I hereby certify that I have personal knowledge of the data and facts placed on this report, and that such information given above is true and complete.

  
VERNA DRILLING COMPANY  
P. O. Box 1000  
Levelland, Texas 79336

Sworn and Subscribed before me, this the 20th day of July, 1970.

  
Notary Public in and for  
Hockley County, Texas

RECEIVED

AUG - 5 1979

OIL CONSERVATION COM.   
 WASHINGTON, D.C.